
ROBERT C. KELLER (4861) 

DANI CEPERNICH (14051) 

SNOW CHRISTENSEN & MARTINEAU 

10 Exchange Place, 11th Floor 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84145 

Telephone: (801) 521-9000 

rck@scmlaw.com  

dnc@scmlaw.com 

 

Attorneys for Petitioner 

 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  

 

IN THE MATTER OF LOGAN CITY’S 

PETITION REQUESTING 

INVESTIGATION INTO UNION 

PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY’S 

ADMINISTRATION OF AGREEMENTS 

AND MAINTENANCE PROVISIONS 

 

 

 

 

STIPULATED MOTION TO DISMISS  

 

Docket No. 21-888-01  

 

 

 

WHEREAS on July 19, 2022, Union Pacific Railroad Company (Union Pacific) and 

Logan City (the City) (collectively the Parties) stipulated to stay these proceedings so the Parties 

could pursue settlement negotiations;  

WHEREAS the Commission entered an Order staying the proceedings on July 20, 2022; 

WHEREAS the Parties have pursued settlement negotiations while this proceeding has 

been stayed; and  

WHEREAS the negotiations have resulted in a Settlement Agreement duly executed by 

the Parties; 

NOW THEREFORE, for good cause shown the Parties, by and through counsel 

appearing herein, stipulate, agree and move the Commission to dismiss this action, with 
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prejudice and on the merits, each of the Parties to bear their own costs and attorney fees. 

DATED this 14th day of February, 2023.  

SNOW CHRISTENSEN & MARTINEAU 

 

 

/s/ Robert C. Keller     

Robert C. Keller 

Dani N. Cepernich 

      Attorneys for Logan City 

 

 

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 

 

 

/s/ Vicki M. Baldwin     

(Signed with Permission) 

Vicki M. Baldwin 

Attorneys for Union Pacific 

Railroad Company 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on this 14th day of February, 2023, I served, via e-mail, a true and 

correct copy of the attached upon the parties listed below to: 

 

Counsel for Petitioner Logan City 

Craig J. Carlston 

Logan City Attorney 

290 North 100 West 

Logan, UT 84321 

kymber.housley@loganutah.org 

craig.carlston@loganutah.org 

 

Counsel for Union Pacific Railroad Company 

Vicki M. Baldwin 

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 

201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 

 

Patricia Schmid 

Justin Jetter 

Robert Moore 

Assistant Utah Attorney General’s 

pschmid@agutah.gov 

jjetter@agutah.gov 

rmoore@agutah.gov 

 

Madison Galt 

Division of Public Utilities 

mgalt@utah.gov 

 

Alyson Anderson 

Bela Vastag 

Alex Ware 

Office of Consumer Services 

akanderson@utah.gov 

bvastag@utah.gov 

aware@utah.gov 

ocs@utah.gov 

        /s/ Jack A. Hoddy     

      Legal Assistant 
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